

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

2-27-1963

From: W.A. Bradfield (2/27/63)

W.A. Bradfield

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Bradfield, W. (1963). From: W.A. Bradfield (2/27/63). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/1322

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Freed-Hardeman College

Director of Public Relations HENDERSON, TENNESSEE

February 27, 1963

Mr. John Allen Chalk P. O. Box 474 Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear Brother Chalk:

Brother Dixon and all of us at Freed-Hardeman College are indeed grateful and thankful for the fine work you did in making our recent alumni banquet such a great success. If it were not for friends like you, Freed-Hardeman College could not long continue to exist.

May the Lord bless each one of you richly.

Sincerely,

W. a. B.

W. A. Bradfield

mj